1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 401 as follows:

- 1.2 Page 2, line 9, delete "general" and insert "<u>natural resources</u>"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 14, delete "general" and insert "game and fish"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 19, delete "general" and insert "remediation"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 1, delete "general" and insert "opiate epidemic response"
- 1.6 Page 3, line 11, delete "general" and insert "workers' compensation"